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TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Helensburgh and Lomond

App No Applicant name, address and proposal Valid date  Decision date  Decision

25/00295/TELNOT Openreach 25/02/2025 25/02/2025 CLO

The Clachan Rosneath Argyll And Bute

Installation of 1 x 9M light wooden pole

25/00152/TPO Miss Moira Kennedy 31/01/2025 14/02/2025 PDD

The Little House Pier Road Rhu Argyll And Bute G84 8LH

Felling of Cypress tree

25/00112/TPO Mrs Vivien Macpherson 23/01/2025 14/02/2025 PER

Helensburgh Parish Church



App No

25/00031/PP

25/00021/PP

24/02304/PP

24/02283/PP

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Helensburgh and Lomond

Applicant name, address and proposal

Ms Lynne Hamilton

Corrymeela Middleton Lane Helensburgh Argyll And Bute
G84 7BB

Formation of new rear dormer window

Mrs Susan Erith
35 Ardencaple Drive Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8PT

Alterations and extension to dwellinghouse

Mr Tony Kent

11 Ferniegair Avenue Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84

Alterations and extension to dwellinghouse including roof terrace

Mr Mark Knapman

Valid date

09/01/2025

09/01/2025

20/12/2024

16/12/2024

Decision date

24/02/2025

24/02/2025

04/02/2025

11/02/2025

Decision

PER

PER

PER

PER



App No

24/02263/PP

24/02249/PP

24/02244/PP

24/02232/L1B

03 March 2025

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Helensburgh and Lomond

Applicant name, address and proposal

Mr and Mrs M Jagger

13 East Abercromby Street Helensburgh Argyll And Bute
G84 7SP

Alterations to dwellinghouse, replacement garage and
installation of solar panels

Ms Hazel Brown

Laggary Lodge Pier Road Rhu Helensburgh Argyll And
Bute G84 8LJ

Installation of bi-fold doors

Mr and Mrs C Douglas

Cairndhu Lodge Rhu Road Lower Helensburgh Argyll And
Bute G84 8PL

Amendment to 24/00380/PP to change external material on
South, North and West elevations from render to stone

Mrs Fiona Cameron

Flat 2 Dalmore House Dalmore Crescent Helensburgh
Argyll And Bute G84 8JP

Installation of internal safety banister to communal staircase

Valid date

20/12/2024

20/12/2024

06/01/2025

09/12/2024

Decision date

07/02/2025

18/02/2025

27/02/2025

03/02/2025

Decision

PER

PER

PER

PER
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App No

24/00889/PP

24/00870/LIB

23/02434/L1B

23/02433/PP

03 March 2025

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Helensburgh and Lomond

Applicant name, address and proposal

Mr Ewen Brown

16 East Clyde Street Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84

Alterations and change of use from retail to
residential/domestic dwelling and rebuilding of existing rear

Mr Ewen Brown

16 East Clyde Street Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84

Alterations and change of use from retail to
residential/domestic dwelling and rebuilding of existing rear

Callum Williamson

Blairvadach House Shandon Helensburgh Argyll And Bute
G84 8ND

Retrospective application for the erection of fences and
proposed planting

Callum Williamson

Blairvadach House Shandon Helensburgh Argyll And Bute
G84 8ND

Retrospective application for the erection of fences and
proposed planting

Valid date

26/06/2024

26/06/2024

19/12/2023

23/01/2024

Decision date

03/02/2025

03/02/2025

05/02/2025

05/02/2025

Decision

WDN

WDN

PER

PER
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