TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
25/00295/TELNOT	Openreach	25/02/2025	25/02/2025	CLO
	The Clachan Rosneath Argyll And Bute			
	Installation of 1 x 9M light wooden pole			
25/00152/TPO	Miss Moira Kennedy	31/01/2025	14/02/2025	PDD
	The Little House Pier Road Rhu Argyll And Bute G84 8LH			
	Felling of Cypress tree			
25/00112/TPO	Mrs Vivien Macpherson	23/01/2025	14/02/2025	PER
	Helemathaich. Pathathathantan O1 Tio. O0EMC /P &MCITw 8.04712	-0 0 12 4.04 40	3.6.04 [H)1.6 (el)-	5.8 (ens)-11.5 7.56 -0 0 Ar u

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{All Time fibral in 95.84 it) } \textbf{St. 92 hill Example 1.5} & \textbf{St. 10} & \textbf{Cons. 1.5} &$

Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
25/00031/PP	Ms Lynne Hamilton Corrymeela Middleton Lane Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 7BB Formation of new rear dormer window	09/01/2025	24/02/2025	PER
25/00021/PP	Mrs Susan Erith 35 Ardencaple Drive Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8PT Alterations and extension to dwellinghouse	09/01/2025	24/02/2025	PER
24/02304/PP	Mr Tony Kent 11 Ferniegair Avenue Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 Alterations and extension to dwellinghouse including roof terrace	20/12/2024	04/02/2025	PER
24/02283/PP	Mr Mark Knapman G84 0NW Instal14 Tmration of air source heat pump and 10x roof med so14 Tmrar PV panels	16/12/2024	11/02/2025	PER

03 Mch 2025 Pe 4 of 8

Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
24/02263/PP	Mr and Mrs M Jagger 13 East Abercromby Street Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 7SP Alterations to dwellinghouse, replacement garage and installation of solar panels	20/12/2024	07/02/2025	PER
24/02249/PP	Ms Hazel Brown Laggary Lodge Pier Road Rhu Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8LJ Installation of bi-fold doors	20/12/2024	18/02/2025	PER
24/02244/PP	Mr and Mrs C Douglas Cairndhu Lodge Rhu Road Lower Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8PL Amendment to 24/00380/PP to change external material on South, North and West elevations from render to stone	06/01/2025	27/02/2025	PER
24/02232/LIB	Mrs Fiona Cameron Flat 2 Dalmore House Dalmore Crescent Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8JP Installation of internal safety banister to communal staircase	09/12/2024	03/02/2025	PER

03 March 2025 Page 5 of 8

Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
24/00889/PP	Mr Ewen Brown 16 East Clyde Street Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 Alterations and change of use from retail to residential/domestic dwelling and rebuilding of existing rear	26/06/2024	03/02/2025	WDN
24/00870/LIB	Mr Ewen Brown 16 East Clyde Street Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 Alterations and change of use from retail to residential/domestic dwelling and rebuilding of existing rear	26/06/2024	03/02/2025	WDN
23/02434/LIB	Callum Williamson Blairvadach House Shandon Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8ND Retrospective application for the erection of fences and proposed planting	19/12/2023	05/02/2025	PER
23/02433/PP	Callum Williamson Blairvadach House Shandon Helensburgh Argyll And Bute G84 8ND Retrospective application for the erection of fences and proposed planting	23/01/2024	05/02/2025	PER

03 March 2025 Page 7 of 8

Helensburgh and Lomond